



NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The

TOWN BOARD of WEST POINT or other West Point Commission or Committee Members

may be attending the

Columbia County Highway Committe Public Involvement Meeting For CTH V Reconstruction Project Wednesday, February 1, 2023 6:00pm

Public notice is posted at the three regular posting places, that a quorum of Town Board of West Point or other West Point Commission or Committees may be attending a Public Involvement Meeting for County Highway V Reconstruction Project at the West Point Town Hall, N2114 Rausch Road, Lodi, WI 53555.

They may attend this meeting for the purpose of gathering information . No votes or other action will be taken by the Town Board of West Point or other West Point Commission or Committees.

Taffy Buchanan Town Clerk

Dated this 27th day of January, 2023